person qualification. Midea Group or its wholly-owned subsidiaries will inherit and undertake all assets, liabilities,

business, personnel, contracts and all other rights and obligations of the Company. Midea Group will apply for

listing on the main board of the Shenzhen Stock Exchange for all additional A-shares due to the merger by share

swap

The above-mentioned major assets restructuring was reviewed and approved on general meetings of both sides on

21 December 2018 and unconditionally passed by the China Securities Regulatory Commission (CSRC) on 20

February 2019 and examined and approved by CSRC on 12 March 2019. At present, the restructuring is in the

progress (see www.cninfo.com.cn for details). Investors are advised to pay attention to the investment risks.

XX Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √Not applicable

51

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I. Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentage

(%)

New

issues

Shares as

dividend

converted

from profit

Shares as

dividend

converted

from capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentage

(%)

1. Restricted shares 2,087,745 0.33% 17,025 17,025 2,104,770 0.33%

1.3 Shares held by other

domestic investors
2,087,745 0.33% 17,025 17,025 2,104,770 0.33%

Among which: Shares held by

domestic legal persons
2,052,720 0.32%  2,052,720 0.32%

Shares held by domestic

natural persons
35,025 0.01% 17,025 17,025 52,050 0.01%

2. Non-restricted shares 630,400,019 99.67% -17,025 -17,025 630,382,994 99.67%

2.1 RMB ordinary shares  439,364,147 69.47% -17,025 -17,025 439,347,122 69.47%

2.2 Domestically listed

foreign shares
191,035,872 30.20%  191,035,872 30.20%

3. Total shares 632,487,764 100.00% 0 0 632,487,764 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

Reason for changes in shares held by domestic natural persons: based on the confidence in the Company, Mr. Lu

Jianfeng, the Director and General Manager of the Company, purchased 22,700 shares of the Company on 5 July

2018 and accumulatively holds 69,400 shares of the Company. In line with the No.141 regulation stipulated in the

Corporate Law, the amount of shares transferred annually shall not exceed 25% of total shares held of the

Company. Thus the 17,025 shares of increased 22,700 shares were transferred as restricted shares.

Approval of share changes: